of " S 1 I  Street (known a s  1 4 t h  S t r e e t  s .W.) W e s t  of the  e a s t  l i n e  
of t h e  NE 1 / 4  of NE 1 / 4 ,  Sec t ion  2 4 ,  Township 129,  Range 30, 
being 0.5 acres more o r  less; 

AND 
P a r c e l  H 

commencing a t  t h e  Southeas t  c o r n e r  o f  S e c t i o n  T h i r t e e n  ( 1 3 ) ,  
 owns ship One Hundred Twenty-nine (129) ,  North, o f  Range ~ h i r t y  
( 3 0 ) ,  West of  t h e  F i f t h  P r i n c i p a l  Meridian,  thence  running i n  a 
n o r t h e r l y  d i r e c t i o n  a  d i s t a n c e  of 33 feet on t h e  E a s t  l i n e  of 
s a i d  s e c t i o n  t o  t h e  p l a c e  of beg inn ing ,  thence  con t inu ing  i n  a